
109 3rd Ave S
Franklin, TN 37064

(615)791-3217
City of Franklin

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 117-0159 Name:

Status:Type: Contract/Agreement Passed

File created: In control:2/10/2017 Work Session

On agenda: Final action:3/14/2017 3/14/2017

Title: *Consideration of Amendment No. 2 for COF Contract No. 2016-0096 between the City of Franklin
and Middle Tennessee State University for the installation of interpretative signage at the Carter Hill
Battlefield Park (03/14/17 WS)

Sponsors: Lisa Clayton

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2016-0096 Amend 2_MTSU_Carter's Hill signage_time extensionLaw Approved

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

acknowledgedWork Session3/14/2017 1

approvedBoard of Mayor & Aldermen3/14/2017 1 Pass

DATE: February 10, 2017

TO: Board of Mayor and Aldermen

FROM: Eric Stuckey, City Administrator
Vernon Gerth, ACA Community & Economic Development
Lisa Clayton, Parks Director

SUBJECT:
*Consideration of Amendment No. 2 for COF Contract No. 2016-0096 between the City of Franklin and Middle
Tennessee State University for the installation of interpretative signage at the Carter Hill Battlefield Park
(03/14/17 WS)

Purpose
The purpose of this memorandum is to provide information to the Franklin Board of Mayor and Aldermen
(BOMA) an amendment of agreement between the City of Franklin and Middle Tennessee State University for
grant funds for the installation of interpretive signage at the Carter Hill Battlefield Park.

Background
The City of Franklin Parks Department entered into a grant contract for interpretative signage for the Carter
Hill Battlefield Park. The existing contract expires May 25, 2016. The new extension of the contract will be
September 30, 2017.

Financial Impact

City of Franklin Printed on 5/3/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 17-0159, Version: 1

There is no financial impact associated with this contract extension.

Recommendation
Staff recommends approving the time extension till September 30, 2017.

City of Franklin Printed on 5/3/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

